
ATEX-rated for Category 1G (Zone 0) locations. IECEx-rated for Zone 0 
Group IIC locations. For use in places with an explosive gas atmosphere 
(other than mines susceptible to firedamp) that is continually present for 
long periods.

KEY FEATURES

•  Two “AA” size intrinsically-safe flashlight 
•  Durable and non-conductive
•  Push-button tail switch for easy, one-handed operation

ITEM NUMBERS

Description UPC Item #

2AA ProPolymer HAZ-LO (ATEX) - Includes (2) 
“AA” alkaline batteries - Orange   080926-67555-1 67555

2AA ProPolymer HAZ-LO (InMetro) - Includes (2) 
“AA” alkaline batteries - Orange  080926-67105-8 67105

SAFETY RATINGS

•  ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4 Ga BASEEFA 14 ATEX0072; IECEx BAS 14.0034
•  InMetro: Ex ia IIC T3/T4 Ga DNV 15.0170X

BATTERY

•  Two “AA” alkaline batteries (included)

MATERIAL/DURABILITY

•  Impact and chemical resistant Engineered Polymer resin, non 
conductive, sealed and vented.  

•  Unbreakable polycarbonate with scratch-resistant coating
•  High-performance, anti-static, thermoplastic material resitant to 

chemicals and solvents
•  IPX7 waterproof to 1 meter for 30 minutes
•  1-meter impact resistance tested

WARRANTY

Limited lifetime warranty
Visit streamlight.com for full warranty information

OUTPUT

LUMENS 65
CANDELA 2,300
DISTANCE 96m
RUN TIME 24 hrs

COMPACT, ZONE 0, ATEX-RATED FLASHLIGHT

2AA PROPOLYMER® HAZ-LO® ATEX 

Available Colors:

LENGTH: 16.26 cm
WEIGHT: 100g

DIMENSIONS

W/ BATTERIES



Description UPC Item #

Poly Mount Kit 080926-68089-0 68089

Rubber Helmet Band  080926-99075-3 99075

Nylon Holster 080926-85905-0 85905

Safety Wand - Red
Safety Wand - Yellow
Safety Wand - Glow in the Dark

080926-74903-0
080926-74904-7
080926-74913-9

74903
74904
74913

Flip Filter - Red
Flip Filter - Yellow
Flip Filter - Green
Flip Filter - I/R

080926-85115-3
080926-85116-0
080926-85117-7
080926-74039-6

85115
85116
85117
74039

ACCESSORIES
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