

Available Colors:

ATEX-rated for Category 1G (Zone 0) locations. IECEx-rated for Zone 0 Group IIC locations. For use in places with an explosive gas atmosphere (other than mines susceptible to firedamp) that is continually present for long periods.

BATTERY

• Two "AA" alkaline batteries (included)

KEY FEATURES

- Two "AA" size intrinsically-safe flashlight
- Durable and non-conductive
- Push-button tail switch for easy, one-handed operation

OUTPUT

LUMENS	65
CANDELA	2,300
DISTANCE	96m
RUN TIME	24 hrs

ITEM NUMBERS

Description	UPC	ltem #
2AA ProPolymer HAZ-LO (ATEX) - Includes (2) "AA" alkaline batteries - Orange	080926-67555-1	67555
2AA ProPolymer HAZ-LO (InMetro) - Includes (2) "AA" alkaline batteries - Orange	080926-67105-8	67105

MATERIAL/DURABILITY

- Impact and chemical resistant Engineered Polymer resin, non conductive, sealed and vented.
- Unbreakable polycarbonate with scratch-resistant coating
- High-performance, anti-static, thermoplastic material resitant to chemicals and solvents
- IPX7 waterproof to 1 meter for 30 minutes
- 1-meter impact resistance tested

DIMENSIONS

LENGTH: 16.26 cm WEIGHT: 100g

SAFETY RATINGS

- ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4 Ga BASEEFA 14 ATEX0072; IECEx BAS 14.0034
- InMetro: Ex ia IIC T3/T4 Ga DNV 15.0170X

WARRANTY

Limited lifetime warranty Visit streamlight.com for full warranty information

	Description	UPC	ltem #
	Poly Mount Kit	080926-68089-0	68089
• •	Rubber Helmet Band	080926-99075-3	99075
	Nylon Holster	080926-85905-0	85905
	Safety Wand - Red Safety Wand - Yellow Safety Wand - Glow in the Dark	080926-74903-0 080926-74904-7 080926-74913-9	74903 74904 74913
	Flip Filter - Red Flip Filter - Yellow Flip Filter - Green Flip Filter - I/R	080926-85115-3 080926-85116-0 080926-85117-7 080926-74039-6	85115 85116 85117 74039